

PA75200620-2 - Longview Playground Construction (CDBG) - Re-Bid

Bid Date: Tuesday, July 16, 2019

Approved-Project Manager: Jarod Rogers

General	Item	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Stratton Restoration LLC DBA Stratton Builders		G & G Specialty Contractors, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION/TEMP FENCE	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$9,949.00	\$9,949.00
2	AS-BUILTS	1	LS	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,757.00	\$1,757.00
3	AZPDES PLAN & NOTIFICATION	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$1,446.00	\$1,446.00
4	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,344.00	\$8,344.00
5	SWPPP	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$1,678.00	\$1,678.00
6	DUST CONTROL - TEMP WATER	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$9,661.00	\$9,661.00
	General Subtotal				\$50,300.00		\$66,500.00		\$32,835.00
	Demolition								
7	CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$33,070.00	\$33,070.00
8	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	510	SF	\$2.50	\$1,275.00	\$12.00	\$6,120.00	\$2.00	\$1,020.00
9	REMOVE & RELOCATE UTILITY BOX EQUIPMENT	1	LS	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$3,905.00	\$3,905.00
	Demolition Subtotal				\$4,875.00		\$43,370.00		\$37,995.00
	Site & Hardscape Improvements								
10	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP - INTO PLAYGROUND CONTAINMENT AREA	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$2,820.00	\$2,820.00
	Site & Hardscape Improvements Subtotal				\$2,500.00		\$6,250.00		\$2,820.00
	Utility Improvements								
11	3/4" WATER SERVICE LINE, TYPE K COPPER	80	LF	\$18.00	\$1,440.00	\$44.00	\$3,520.00	\$52.00	\$4,160.00
12	3/4" REDUCED PRESSURE BACKFLOW PREVENTER	1	EA	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00	\$3,037.00	\$3,037.00
13	1" IRRIGATION SERVICE LINE, TYPE K COPPER	8	LF	\$22.00	\$176.00	\$81.00	\$648.00	\$94.00	\$752.00
	Utility Improvements Subtotal				\$3,466.00		\$6,793.00		\$7,949.00
	Earthwork								
14	EARTHWORK - GRADING CUT & REMOVAL	428	CY	\$22.00	\$9,416.00	\$45.00	\$19,260.00	\$47.10	\$20,158.80
	Earthwork Subtotal				\$9,416.00		\$19,260.00		\$20,158.80
	Landscape								
15	36" Box Trees	6	EA.	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$981.00	\$5,886.00	\$1,136.00	\$6,816.00
16	Turf (Sod)	10,563	S.F.	\$0.67	\$7,077.21	\$4.00	\$42,252.00	\$4.56	\$48,118.00
17	Decomposed Granite - 1/2" Minus	375	S.F.	\$0.45	\$168.75	\$6.00	\$2,250.00	\$7.00	\$2,625.00
	Landscape Subtotal				\$14,445.96		\$50,388.00		\$57,559.00
	Hardscape								
18	Concrete - 4" - Standard Gray to Match existing	2,442	S.F.	\$5.50	\$13,431.00	\$10.00	\$24,420.00	\$10.00	\$24,420.00
19	Concrete - 4" - Colored - Salt Finish	1,355	S.F.	\$8.50	\$11,517.50	\$13.00	\$17,615.00	\$12.60	\$17,073.00
20	Concrete - 4" - Colored - Exposed Agg	1,003	S.F.	\$10.00	\$10,030.00	\$15.00	\$15,045.00	\$14.90	\$14,944.70
21	Concrete Header - 6"x6"	70	L.F.	\$12.00	\$840.00	\$13.00	\$910.00	\$23.00	\$1,610.00
22	Concrete Header 8"x18"	40	L.F.	\$26.00	\$1,040.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$56.00	\$2,240.00
23	Concrete Turndown 18"	252	L.F.	\$21.00	\$5,292.00	\$23.00	\$5,796.00	\$51.00	\$12,852.00
	Hardscape Subtotal				\$42,150.50		\$65,186.00		\$73,139.70
	Site Furnishings								
24	6'-Picnic Table, Surface Mount	3	EA.	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$2,630.00	\$7,890.00
25	32 ga.Trash Receptacle, with Lid, Surface Mount	2	EA.	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
26	Signage	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,603.00	\$2,603.00
27	Drinking Fountain - MDF per plan	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$11,325.00	\$11,325.00	\$23,810.00	\$23,810.00
	Site Furnishings Subtotal				\$18,200.00		\$25,725.00		\$36,303.00
	Landscape Irrigation								
28	Irrigation Adjustment and Drip to 6 New Trees	10,563	S.F.	\$1.00	\$10,563.00	\$2.00	\$21,126.00	\$2.39	\$25,204.00
29	Isolation Valves	3	EA.	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$857.00	\$2,571.00	\$991.00	\$2,973.00
30	Irrigation Valves	3	EA.	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$891.00	\$2,673.00	\$1,031.00	\$3,093.00
31	Temporary Water for Establishment	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,085.00	\$1,085.00
	Landscape Irrigation Subtotal				\$14,513.00		\$31,370.00		\$32,355.00

BID TABULATION

Project No. PA75200620
 Longview Playground Construction (CDBG)

Item		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
SITE ELECTRICAL									
32	REMOVE & REPLACE ELECTRICAL PANEL & UPGRADE CONTROL EQUIPMENT	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,209.00	\$17,209.00
33	CONDUIT AND CONDUCTORS	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$21,175.00	\$21,175.00	\$30,730.00	\$30,730.00
34	BURIED CONCRETE PULL BOX	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$532.00	\$1,064.00	\$2,090.00	\$4,180.00
35	LED AREA LIGHT AND CONCRETE POLE WITH DIRECT EMBEDDED FOUNDATION	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,390.00	\$14,780.00	\$10,203.00	\$20,406.00
36	LED PLAYGROUND LIGHT AND CONCRETE POLE WITH DIRECT EMBEDDED FOUNDATION	3	EA	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,390.00	\$22,170.00	\$10,203.00	\$30,609.00
Site Electrical Subtotal					\$79,000.00		\$79,189.00		\$103,134.00
OWNER'S ALLOWANCE									
37	Owner's Allowance	1	EA	\$30,000	\$30,000.00	\$30,000	\$30,000.00	\$30,000	\$30,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID (items 1 thru 37)					\$268,866.46		\$424,031.00		\$434,248.50
ADD / ALTERNATE 1 (RAMADA)									
38	ADD/ALT 1 - 16'x40' RAMADA WITH COLUMNS & FOOTINGS	1	EACH	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$68,575.00	\$68,575.00	\$69,965.00	\$69,965.00
39	ADD/ALT 1 - LED RAMADA LIGHT	3	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,355.00	\$7,065.00
40	ADD/ALT 1 - RECEPTACLE FOR RAMADA STRUCTURE	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,309.00	\$1,309.00
TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE 1 (items 38 thru 40)					\$70,000.00		\$74,575.00		\$78,339.00
ADD / ALTERNATE 2 (SITE LIGHTING OF THE ENTIRE PARK)									
41	ADD/ALT 2 - ENTIRE PARK SITE LIGHTING - ADDITIONAL CONDUIT/CONDUCTORS	1	EA	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$31,498.00	\$31,498.00	\$78,524.00	\$78,524.00
42	ADD/ALT 2 - ENTIRE PARK SITE LIGHTING - BURIED CONCRETE PULL BOX	6	EA	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$532.00	\$3,192.00	\$2,225.00	\$13,350.00
43	ADD/ALT 2 - ENTIRE PARK SITE LIGHTING - LED AREA LIGHT AND CONCRETE POLE WITH DIRECT EMBEDDED FOUNDATION	23	EA	\$5,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$7,390.00	\$169,970.00	\$10,469.87	\$240,806.99
44	ADD/ALT 2 - ENTIRE PARK SITE LIGHTING - REMOVE AND EXPOSE OF EXISTING AREA LIGHT	22	EA	\$500.00	\$11,000.00	\$813.00	\$17,886.00	\$981.59	\$21,595.00
45	ADD/ALT 2 - ENTIRE PARK SITE LIGHTING - REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALKS PER ELECT. PLAN	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,961.00	\$9,961.00	\$2,618.00	\$2,618.00
TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE 2 (items 41 thru 45)					\$165,500.00		\$232,507.00		\$356,893.99
TOTAL BID (Base plus Alternate 1 and Alternate 2) (items 1 - 45)					\$504,366.46		\$731,113.00		\$869,481.49